identified as the promoter of the Company vide the board resolution dated February 6, 2024. For further details please see “History

and Certain Corporate Matters” and “Our Promoters and Promoter Group” beginning on pages 229 and 258, respectively.

b) Except as disclosed in “History of the Equity Share capital held by our Promoters - Build-up of Promoter’s

equity shareholding in our Company” on page 91, all the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully

paid-up on the respective dates of allotment of such Equity Shares. As on the date of this Prospectus, none of

the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are subject to any pledge.

c) All Equity Shares held by our Promoters are in dematerialized form as on the date of this Prospectus.

d) Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The details of shareholding of our Promoters, and the other members of our Promoter Group as on the date

of this Prospectus are set forth below:

S.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity share

capital (%)

Post-Offer

number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of

the post-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)*

Promoters

1.  Ajanma Holdings Private Limited # 104,019,944 83.22 93,859,944 69.91

2.  Digambar Chunnilal Bagde$ 1,548,540 1.24 1,548,540 1.15

3.  Sanjay Kumar Verma 50,000 0.04 50,000 0.04

Sub-Total (A) 105,618,484 84.50 95,458,484  71.10

94

S.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity share

capital (%)

Post-Offer

number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of

the post-

Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)*

Directors of Ajanma Holdings Private Limited

1.  Jeevan Lal Nagori Nil Nil Nil Nil

2.  Paul Boskma Nil Nil Nil Nil

3.  Srikant Chaturvedi Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub-Total (B) Nil Nil Nil  Nil

Members of our Promoter Group (Other than the Promoters)

1.  Sandhya Digambar Bagde 20,000 0.02 20,000 0.01

Sub-Total (C) 20,000 0.02 20,000 0.01